
Date Home/Away Time Opponent Notes

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Home 5:30pm Cherokee Scrimmage 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Home 6:30pm Unicoi Scrimmage 

Thursday, February 27, 2025 Home 6:30pm Sullivan East Scrimmage 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Home 6:30pm Elizabethton

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Away 6:00pm West Ridge

Thursday, March 13, 2025 Away 6:00pm Volunteer

Monday, March 24, 2025 Home 6:30pm Unicoi

Friday, March 28, 2025 Away 8:40pm Carter Smoky Mtn. Cup

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Away 10:50am Friendship Christian Smoky Mtn. Cup

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Away 6:10pm Gibbs Smoky Mtn. Cup

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Away 6:00pm Tennessee High

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Away Pigeon Forge District game

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Home 6:30pm Cumberland Gap District game

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Home 6:30pm Cosby District game

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Home 6:30pm Gatlinburg-Pittman District game

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Away 6:00pm Chuckey-Doak District game

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Home 6:30pm David Crockett

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Away 6:00pm Daniel Boone

Monday, May 5, 2025 Post season begins.
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